
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Real Estate Services Department 
 

Department Contract Representative  Terry W. Thompson, Director 

Telephone Number (909) 387-5000 

 
Contractor  United States of America, acting 

through the Bureau of Land 
Management 

Contractor Representative Birgit Hoover 

Telephone Number 760-252-6035 

Contract Term January 1, 2017 – December 31, 
2026 

Original Contract Amount $100 

Amendment Amount $0.00 

Total Contract Amount $100 

Cost Center  

GRC/PROJ/JOB No. 67004218 

Internal Order No.  

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
The lease is for the use of 15 acres of federal land in Apple Valley, CA (APN 
0436-111-11) for a 10-year term for the period retroactive from January 1, 2017 
through December 31, 2026 for the Apple Valley landfill. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

►   ►   ► 

Agnes Cheng, Deputy County Counsel      Lyle Ballard, Real Property Manager, RESD 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


